



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 693/2023**

PRADEEP KUMAR TYAGI Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Suman Chaudhary,
Adv. (through VC)

versus

PRAMOD KUMAR TYAGI Defendant

Through: Mr. Baldev Raj,
Adv. (through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
02.02.2024

IA No. 21543/2023 u/O XXXIX R.1 & 2 CPC by
plaintiff

1. Reply filed by the defendant. Rejoinder be filed within a week.
2. List for completion of pleadings on the next date.

CS(OS) 693/2023

3. As per office note, vakalatnama on behalf of defendant filed.
4. Written statement along with affidavit of admission/denial filed. Replication be filed in accordance with the provisions of law.
5. Joint document schedule along with its hard copy be



filed at least two days prior to the next date.

6. Re-notify for completion of pleadings/admission/denial of documents on 21.02.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 2, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any