



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 693/2023**

PRADEEP KUMAR TYAGI Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Suman Chaudhary,
Adv. (through VC)

versus

PRAMOD KUMAR TYAGI..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Baldev Raj with Ms.
Shikha Tyagi, Advs.
(through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)

ORDER

21.02.2024

%

IA No. 21543/2023 u/O XXXIX R.1 & 2 CPC by
plaintiff

1. Reply of defendant is on record. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that she does not wish to file rejoinder. Pleadings are complete.

CS(OS) 693/2023

2. Written statement along with affidavit of admission/denial of defendant is on record. Replication has not been filed. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that she has filed an application u/O VI R.17 CPC seeking amendment of plaint vide diary no. 502097/2024 dated 20.02.2024. Same is not on record. She is requested to check it up with the registry and get the same placed on record.

13. Learned counsels for parties submit that the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.02.2024.



4. The file may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e.27.02.2024 for further directions.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 21, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any