



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 693/2023 & I.A. 21543/2023**

PRADEEP KUMAR TYAGI Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Suman Chaudhary, Advocate.
[M:-9711118353]

versus

PRAMOD KUMAR TYAGI Defendant

Through: Mr. Baldev Raj & Ms. Shikha
Tyagi, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

27.02.2024

I.A. 4491/2024(Application under Order VI Rule 17 of the CPC on behalf of the plaintiff for amendment of the plaint)

1. Issue notice. Mr. Baldev Raj, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the defendant.
2. Reply to the application may be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
3. List the suit alongwith all pending applications on 21.05.2024.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2024

'pv'/'