



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 693/2023**

PRADEEP KUMAR TYAGI

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Dr. Suman Chaudhary, Adv.**

versus

PRAMOD KUMAR TYAGI

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Baldev Raj, Ms. Shikha Tyagi,
Advs.**

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 21.10.2024

1. Hard copy of documents filed on behalf of the plaintiff is still lying under objections as per office noting. Hard copy of documents of defendant is also not on record. Therefore, process of admission / denial and marking of Exhibits could not be completed.
2. Learned counsel for plaintiff requested for an adjournment to do the needful for removing the objections and to place on record the hard copy of documents.
3. Next date in this matter is already fixed on 23.10.2024 before the Hon'ble Court. Hence, at request, put up before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 23.10.2024 for further directions.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 21, 2024/sms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any