



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 693/2023 & I.A. 21543/2023**

PRADEEP KUMAR TYAGI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Baldev Raj, Ms. Shikha Tyagi
Advocates (through VC)

versus

PRAMOD KUMAR TYAGI

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Suman Chaudhary, Advocate
(through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **23.10.2024**

Learned counsel for the parties requests that the matter be placed
before the learned Joint Registrar (J) for further proceedings.

List before the learned Joint Registrar (J) on 25.11.2024.

OCTOBER 23, 2024/mtMG

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any