



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 693/2023**
PRADEEP KUMAR TYAGIPlaintiff
Through: Ms. Suman Chaudhary, Adv.

versus

PRAMOD KUMAR TYAGIDefendant
Through: Mr. Baldev Raj, Mr. Sumit Sandeep
Tyagi, Ms. Shikha Tyagi, Advs.

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **25.11.2024**

1. Matter is listed for admission / denial and marking of Exhibits.
2. As per office noting, hard copy of documents are not on record on behalf of both the parties. But perusal of file reveals that hard copy of documents filed on behalf of defendant is already on record. Registry is directed to take note of this.
3. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that she will file the hard copy of the documents. Let same be filed within two weeks.
4. Put up for admission / denial of documents and marking of Exhibits for 21.01.2025.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 25, 2024/sms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any