



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 693/2023**

PRADEEP KUMAR TYAGI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Dr. Suman Chaudhary, Adv.

versus

PRAMOD KUMAR TYAGI

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Baldev Raj & Ms. Shikha Tyagi &
Mr. Sumit Sandeep, Adv.

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

21.01.2025

JDS has already been e-filed. Hardcopy of documents have been filed.

Process of admission / denial and marking of exhibits completed.

Put up before the Hon'ble Court for further direction on 29.01.2025.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 21, 2025/da

Click here to check corrigendum, if any