



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 693/2023 I.A. 21543/2023**

PRADEEP KUMAR TYAGIPlaintiff

Through: Dr. Suman Chaudhary, Adv.

versus

PRAMOD KUMAR TYAGIDefendant

Through: Mr. Baldev Raj & Ms. Shikha Tyagi &
Mr. Sumit Sandeep, Advs along with
defendant in person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

% **ORDER**
29.01.2025

1. Request for an adjournment is made on behalf of the counsel for plaintiff who appears through VC and states that she is indisposed.
2. Defendant is present along with his counsel.
3. The matter is fixed for framing of issues
4. On the next date, the joint set of agreed issues along with respective proposed issues may be handed up to the Court.
5. List on 04th April 2025.
6. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 29, 2025/RK/kp