



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 693/2023 & I.A. 21543/2023**

PRADEEP KUMAR TYAGI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vishvender Singh, proxy counsel

versus

PRAMOD KUMAR TYAGI

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Baldev Raj & Ms. Shikha Tyagi,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

04.04.2025

In view of the Full Court Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dinesh Kumar Sharma, the matter could not be taken up for hearing today.

List on 01.08.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 4, 2025/hp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any