



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 693/2023**
PRADEEP KUMAR TYAGIPlaintiff
Through: **Dr. Suman Chaudhary and Mr.**
Vishvender Singh, AdvS.

versus

PRAMOD KUMAR TYAGIDefendant
Through: **Mr. Baldevraj and Ms. Shikha**
Tyagi, Advs.

CORAM:
DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
ORDER
% **10.09.2025**

1. List of witnesses and evidence affidavit are not filed by plaintiff. As per learned counsel for plaintiff, she could not do the same as she was hospitalised and discharged yesterday.
2. In view of the submissions, let list of witnesses and evidence affidavit be filed by the plaintiff within one week with advance copy to opposite party.
3. Put up for PE on 14.01.2026, 15.01.2026 & 16.01.2026.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 10, 2025/tp