



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 693/2023**

PRADEEP KUMAR TYAGI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Suman Chaudhary and Mr.
Ashish Dodara, Advs.

versus

PRAMOD KUMAR TYAGI

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Shikha Tyagi and Mr. Sumeet
Sandeep Tyagi, Advs.

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **24.12.2025**

**I.A. 33012/2025 (filed by plaintiff under Order 16 Rule 2 CPC for
summoning of witness)**

1. Learned counsel for defendant accepted the notice.
2. At request of learned counsel for plaintiff, application be put up for consideration on the date already fixed i.e. 14.01.2026.
3. Learned counsel for defendant submitted that she had received copy of evidence affidavit day before yesterday and not supplied the same within the time period in furtherance of order dated 10.09.2025 to which, learned counsel for plaintiff submitted that he had already moved an application for condonation of delay, which is not yet listed.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 24, 2025/tp