



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 693/2023**
PRADEEP KUMAR TYAGI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Suman Chaudhary, Adv.

versus

PRAMOD KUMAR TYAGI

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Baldev Raj, Adv.

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

05.01.2026

I.A. 80/2026 (filed by plaintiff under Section 5 of the Limitation Act seeking condonation of 95 days delay in filing list of witnesses)

1. Issue notice.
2. Learned counsel for defendant accepted the notice and submitted that he will make his submission on this application on the date already fixed i.e. 14.01.2026.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 5, 2026/tp