



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 693/2023**

PRADEEP KUMAR TYAGI

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Dr. Suman Chaudhary, Adv.**

versus

PRAMOD KUMAR TYAGI

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Baldev Raj, Ms. Shikha Tyagi,
Mr. Aakash Goswami and Mr. Sumit
Sandeep Tyagi, Advs.**

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

15.01.2026

Proceedings: 01:45 pm to 02:00 pm

Evidence Recorded: 01:46 pm to 01:59 pm

Pages: 2

1. Fresh evidence affidavit of PW-1 filed by plaintiff is taken on record today.
2. PW-1 Mr. Pradeep Kumar Tyagi examined in chief and his cross-examination is deferred at the request of learned counsel for defendant.
3. Learned counsel for defendant submitted that he is unable to cross-examine the witness today as he has an appointment with doctor after lunch. Not opposed.
4. Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on the date already fixed i.e. 16.01.2026.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 15, 2026/tp