



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 693/2023**

PRADEEP KUMAR TYAGI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Suman Chaudhary, Mr.
Vishvender Singh and Mr. S.K.
Gautam, Advs. with plaintiff in
person

versus

PRAMOD KUMAR TYAGI

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Baldev Raj and Ms. Shikha
Tyagi, Advs.

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **16.01.2026**

Proceedings: 12:00 noon to 01:20 pm

Evidence Recorded: 12:01 pm to 01:19 pm

Pages: 5

1. PW-1 Mr. Pradeep Kumar Tyagi partly cross-examined by learned counsel for defendant and his further cross-examination is deferred at the request of learned counsel for defendant.

2. Put up for further cross-examination of PW-1 on 20.01.2026.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 16, 2026/tp