



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 693/2023**

PRADEEP KUMAR TYAGIPlaintiff
Through: **Ms.Suman Chaudhary, Adv.**

versus

PRAMOD KUMAR TYAGIDefendant
Through: **Mr. Baldev Raj and Ms. Shikha Tyagi, Advs.**

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 27.04.2026

1. Matter is listed for further cross-examination of PW-1 Mr. Pradeep Kumar Tyagi. Learned counsel for plaintiff submitted that the witness is not available as he is out of India and will return in end of October.
2. Hence, at request of Learned counsel for plaintiff, put up for further cross-examination of PW-1 on 19.11.2026 & 20.11.2026.
3. In view of the request, the date already fixed i.e. 28.04.2026 is hereby cancelled.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 27, 2026/tp